Schedule of Activities
Friday October 7, 2022

5:30 PM
6:00 PM

Saturday October 8, 2022

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:45 AM
8:30 AM
Followed By

11:30 AM
12:30 PM
Followed By

Sunday October 9, 2022

7:00 AM
7:45 AM
7:30 AM
8:15 AM
Followed By

11:45 AM
12:45 PM

Race Groups
BG, B-Spec, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2

GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, GTX, PX, EP, AS, T1, T2, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46
ASR, P1, P2, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5

Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4

Group 4A

Group 5

SR, SRF
SRF3

Blackhawk Farms Raceway (1.95 miles)

8:30 PM
8:30 PM

12:00 PM
12:00 PM

12:00 PM
12:00 PM

Chicago Region SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional ~ -Zag-.
A Runoffs Qualifying Event for 2023 O

October 8-9, 2022 4 iif

Sanction # 22-R-XXXXX kel

Registration
Technical Inspection at Tech Building

Registration

Scales Open at Tech Building
Worker Meeting

Qualifying Group 1, All Qualifying Groups are 20 Minutes
Qualifying Group 2

Quialifying Group 3

Qualifying Group 4/4A

Quialifying Group 5

Track Trial Session #1, 20 Minutes
Lunch

Track Trial Session #2, 20 Minutes
Race Group 1, All Races are 24 Laps
Race Group 2

Race Group 3

Race Group 4/4A

Race Group 5

Track Trial Session #3, 20 Minutes

Registration

Scales Open at Tech Building
Worker Meeting

Qualifying Group 1, All Qualifying Groups are 25 Minutes
Qualifying Group 2

Qualifying Group 3

Qualifying Group 4/4A

Qualifying Group 5

Race Group 1, All Races are 24 Laps
Lunch

Race Group 2

Race Group 3

Race Group 4*

Race Group 5

Race Group 4A

T3, T4, ITA, ITB, ITC, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SMX, S944, SMG

The Chief Steward may declare races to be 30 minutes should conditions warrant

*Sunday SRF/SRF3 will be combined into one race if there are not at least 10 cars entered in each group
by 11PM Wednesday October 5th
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