

Chicago Region SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional

A Runoffs Qualifying Event for 2023 October 8-9, 2022 Blackhawk Farms Raceway (1.95 miles) Sanction # 22-R-XXXXX



Schedule of Activities Friday October 7, 2022		
5:30 PM	8:30 PM	Registration
6:00 PM	8:30 PM	Technical Inspection at Tech Building
Saturday October 8, 2022		
7:00 AM	12:00 PM	Registration
7:30 AM	12:00 PM	Scales Open at Tech Building
7:45 AM		Worker Meeting
8:30 AM		Qualifying Group 1, All Qualifying Groups are 20 Minutes
Followed By		Qualifying Group 2
		Qualifying Group 3 Qualifying Group 4/4A
		Qualifying Group 5
		Track Trial Session #1, 20 Minutes
11:30 AM		Lunch
12:30 PM		Track Trial Session #2, 20 Minutes
Followed By		Race Group 1, All Races are 24 Laps
		Race Group 2
		Race Group 3 Race Group 4/4A
		Race Group 5
		Track Trial Session #3, 20 Minutes
Sunday October 9, 2022		
7:00 AM	12:00 PM	Registration
7:45 AM	12:00 PM	Scales Open at Tech Building
7:30 AM		Worker Meeting
8:15 AM		Qualifying Group 1, All Qualifying Groups are 25 Minutes
Followed By		Qualifying Group 2
		Qualifying Group 3 Qualifying Group 4/4A
		Qualifying Group 5
		Race Group 1, All Races are 24 Laps
11:45 AM		Lunch
12:45 PM		Race Group 2
		Race Group 3
		Race Group 4*
		Race Group 5 Race Group 4A
Race Groups		
Group 1 BG, B-Spec, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2		
Group 2 GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, GTX, PX, EP, AS, T1, T2, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46		
Group 3 ASR, P1, P2, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5		
Group 4 SR, SRF		
Group 4A SRF3		

Group 5 T3, T4, ITA, ITB, ITC, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SMX, S944, SMG

The Chief Steward may declare races to be 30 minutes should conditions warrant

*Sunday SRF/SRF3 will be combined into one race if there are not at least 10 cars entered in each group by 11PM Wednesday October 5th